ANNEXURE - |

Status of implementation and operationalisation of the Crime and Criminal Tracking Network &

Systems (CCTNS) as on 01.02.2026
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11

12

13

14

15

S. No.

States/UTs

A&N Islands

Andhra Pradesh

Arunachal Pradesh

Assam

Bihar

Chandigarh

Chhattisgarh

DNH & DD

Delhi

Goa

Gujarat

Haryana

Himachal Pradesh

Jammu & Kashmir

Jharkhand

Total No. of Police
Stations (PS) in
States/UTs

26

1025

113

335

968

22

501

13

225

47

805

394

169

268

543

No. of PSs where
CCTNS Software is
deployed

26

1025

113

335

968

22

501

13

225

47

805

394

169

268

543

States/UTs Data
Replication
started at NDC
(Yes/No)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



S. No.

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

States/UTs

Karnataka

Kerala

Ladakh

Lakshadweep

Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

Manipur

Meghalaya

Mizoram

Nagaland

Odisha

Puducherry

Punjab

Rajasthan

Sikkim

Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Total No. of Police
Stations (PS) in
States/UTs

1103

567

11

16

1117

1204

102

81

44

84

681

57

455

1051

30

2096

877

No. of PSs where
CCTNS Software is
deployed

1103

567

11

16

1117

1204

102

81

44

84

681

57

455

1051

30

2096

877

States/UTs Data
Replication
started at NDC
(Yes/No)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



33

34

35

36

S. No.

States/UTs

Tripura

Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

West Bengal*

Total

(*Data partly shared)

Annexure -l

Total No. of Police
Stations (PS) in
States/UTs

90

1849

166

663

17798

No. of PSs where
CCTNS Software is
deployed

90

1849

166

663

17798

States/UTs Data
Replication
started at NDC
(Yes/No)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

(All 36 States /
UTs)

Status of Digital Registration of FIRs as per data replicated at National Data Centre

S.No.

STATES/UTs

A&N Islands

Andhra Pradesh

Arunachal Pradesh

Assam

Digital Registration of FIRs

2023

1849

242132

2795

57474

% increase

2024 % 2025
increase
(2023-24)
1778 -4% 1517
219883 -9% 188206
2860 2% 2789
36231 -37% 44202

(2024-25)

-15%

-14%

-2%

22%




S.No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

STATES/UTs

Bihar

Chandigarh

Chhattisgarh

DD & DNH

Delhi

Goa

Gujarat

Haryana

Himachal Pradesh

Jammu & Kashmir

Jharkhand

Karnataka

Kerala

Ladakh

Lakshadweep

Madhya Pradesh

Digital Registration of FIRs

2023

261949

3831

107781

601

353944

2980

579051

159909

20087

12632

58595

234939

369811

2908

116

495094

2024

268275

3626

111649

413

292243

3266

611578

137165

17995

13959

57721

220734

533881

530

65

450730

%

increase

(2023-24)

2%

-5%

4%

-31%

-17%

10%

6%

-14%

-10%

11%

-1%

-6%

44%

-82%

-44%

-9%

2025

305665

4146

113934

638

256861

3240

641114

129960

18885

26253

62439

225301

610165

612

111

437039

% increase

(2024-25)

14%

14%

2%

54%

-12%

-1%

5%

-5%

5%

88%

8%

2%

14%

15%

71%

-3%



S.No.

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

STATES/UTs

Maharashtra

Manipur

Meghalaya

Mizoram

Nagaland

Odisha

Puducherry

Punjab

Rajasthan

Sikkim

Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Tripura

Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

West Bengal*

Digital Registration of FIRs

2023

602600

556

1845

2987

427

191135

6588

69980

292005

568

340027

233394

3861

895528

31410

196642

2024

615481

846

1743

1119

582

213786

7165

63417

285033

665

219347

240667

3359

766779

28019

215321

%

increase

(2023-24)

2%

52%

-6%

-63%

36%

12%

9%

-9%

-2%

17%

-35%

3%

-13%

-14%

-11%

9%

2025

616296

1184

3641

1303

576

229793

7711

85909

273507

623

270738

229199

3333

782901

27143

252788

% increase

(2024-25)

0%

40%

109%

16%

-1%

7%

8%

35%

-4%

-6%

23%

-5%

-1%

2%

-3%

17%



S.No.

(*Data Partly Shared)

STATES/UTs

Total

Digital Registration of FIRs

2023

5838031

2024

5647911

%
increase

(2023-24)

-3%

2025

5859722

% increase

(2024-25)

4%



