

ANNEXURE – I**Status of implementation and operationalisation of the Crime and Criminal Tracking Network & Systems (CCTNS) as on 01.02.2026**

S. No.	States/UTs	Total No. of Police Stations (PS) in States/UTs	No. of PSs where CCTNS Software is deployed	States/UTs Data Replication started at NDC (Yes/No)
1	A&N Islands	26	26	Yes
2	Andhra Pradesh	1025	1025	Yes
3	Arunachal Pradesh	113	113	Yes
4	Assam	335	335	Yes
5	Bihar	968	968	Yes
6	Chandigarh	22	22	Yes
7	Chhattisgarh	501	501	Yes
8	DNH & DD	13	13	Yes
9	Delhi	225	225	Yes
10	Goa	47	47	Yes
11	Gujarat	805	805	Yes
12	Haryana	394	394	Yes
13	Himachal Pradesh	169	169	Yes
14	Jammu & Kashmir	268	268	Yes
15	Jharkhand	543	543	Yes

S. No.	States/UTs	Total No. of Police Stations (PS) in States/UTs	No. of PSs where CCTNS Software is deployed	States/UTs Data Replication started at NDC (Yes/No)
16	Karnataka	1103	1103	Yes
17	Kerala	567	567	Yes
18	Ladakh	11	11	Yes
19	Lakshadweep	16	16	Yes
20	Madhya Pradesh	1117	1117	Yes
21	Maharashtra	1204	1204	Yes
22	Manipur	102	102	Yes
23	Meghalaya	81	81	Yes
24	Mizoram	44	44	Yes
25	Nagaland	84	84	Yes
26	Odisha	681	681	Yes
27	Puducherry	57	57	Yes
28	Punjab	455	455	Yes
29	Rajasthan	1051	1051	Yes
30	Sikkim	30	30	Yes
31	Tamil Nadu	2096	2096	Yes
32	Telangana	877	877	Yes

S. No.	States/UTs	Total No. of Police Stations (PS) in States/UTs	No. of PSs where CCTNS Software is deployed	States/UTs Data Replication started at NDC (Yes/No)
33	Tripura	90	90	Yes
34	Uttar Pradesh	1849	1849	Yes
35	Uttarakhand	166	166	Yes
36	West Bengal*	663	663	Yes
	Total	17798	17798	Yes (All 36 States / UTs)

(*Data partly shared)

Annexure – II

Status of Digital Registration of FIRs as per data replicated at National Data Centre

S.No.	STATES/UTs	Digital Registration of FIRs				
		2023	2024	% increase (2023-24)	2025	% increase (2024-25)
1	A&N Islands	1849	1778	-4%	1517	-15%
2	Andhra Pradesh	242132	219883	-9%	188206	-14%
3	Arunachal Pradesh	2795	2860	2%	2789	-2%
4	Assam	57474	36231	-37%	44202	22%

S.No.	STATES/UTs	Digital Registration of FIRs				
		2023	2024	% increase (2023-24)	2025	% increase (2024-25)
5	Bihar	261949	268275	2%	305665	14%
6	Chandigarh	3831	3626	-5%	4146	14%
7	Chhattisgarh	107781	111649	4%	113934	2%
8	DD & DNH	601	413	-31%	638	54%
9	Delhi	353944	292243	-17%	256861	-12%
10	Goa	2980	3266	10%	3240	-1%
11	Gujarat	579051	611578	6%	641114	5%
12	Haryana	159909	137165	-14%	129960	-5%
13	Himachal Pradesh	20087	17995	-10%	18885	5%
14	Jammu & Kashmir	12632	13959	11%	26253	88%
15	Jharkhand	58595	57721	-1%	62439	8%
16	Karnataka	234939	220734	-6%	225301	2%
17	Kerala	369811	533881	44%	610165	14%
18	Ladakh	2908	530	-82%	612	15%
19	Lakshadweep	116	65	-44%	111	71%
20	Madhya Pradesh	495094	450730	-9%	437039	-3%

S.No.	STATES/UTs	Digital Registration of FIRs				
		2023	2024	% increase (2023-24)	2025	% increase (2024-25)
21	Maharashtra	602600	615481	2%	616296	0%
22	Manipur	556	846	52%	1184	40%
23	Meghalaya	1845	1743	-6%	3641	109%
24	Mizoram	2987	1119	-63%	1303	16%
25	Nagaland	427	582	36%	576	-1%
26	Odisha	191135	213786	12%	229793	7%
27	Puducherry	6588	7165	9%	7711	8%
28	Punjab	69980	63417	-9%	85909	35%
29	Rajasthan	292005	285033	-2%	273507	-4%
30	Sikkim	568	665	17%	623	-6%
31	Tamil Nadu	340027	219347	-35%	270738	23%
32	Telangana	233394	240667	3%	229199	-5%
33	Tripura	3861	3359	-13%	3333	-1%
34	Uttar Pradesh	895528	766779	-14%	782901	2%
35	Uttarakhand	31410	28019	-11%	27143	-3%
36	West Bengal*	196642	215321	9%	252788	17%

S.No.	STATES/UTs	Digital Registration of FIRs				
		2023	2024	% increase (2023-24)	2025	% increase (2024-25)
	Total	5838031	5647911	-3%	5859722	4%

(*Data Partly Shared)